OLPE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn 5/31/200b)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
10/31/5 The morning of 1031	13344 Attorney Docket No. 82062-0005 DOC ID NO.: 103012815
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1997	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
C.I.D. COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION S.A. 23, Rue Aldringen, L-1118 Luxembourg, Luxembourg	Name: FRAGRANCE & SKINCARE S.L.  Internal Address: Travessera de Gracia 9,
Execution Dates: February 8, 2005	08201 Barcelona, Spain
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment     □ Merger     □ Security Agreement     □ Change of Name     □ Government Interest Assignment     □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street address: Travessera de Gracia 9, 08201Barcelona, Spain
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number or patent number:   This docume	ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Serial No.	B. Patent No. D479,122 S
Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Celine Crowson, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Columbia Square	☐ The Commissioner is authorized to charge the required
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.	fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account <u>50-1349</u>
City: Washington	☐ Enclosed
State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109	☐ Fee Paid on May 27, 2005
Phone Number: <u>202-637-5600</u>	8. Payment Information:
Fax Number: 202-637-5910	a. Credit Card Last four numbers
Email address: cjcrowson@hhlaw.com	Expiration Date
Customer Number: <u>24633</u>	b. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1349</u> Authorized User Name
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature	October 31, 2005  Date
Celine Jimenez Crowson – Registration No. 40,357	54.0
Ajit J. Vaidya – Registration No. 43,214 To Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including cover <b>8</b> sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded (including coversheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FORM P10-1393	02 - 2005 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/3 /2002)	Palent and Tradental K Office
5-27-05 MAY 9 103	012815 Attorney Docket No. 82062-0005
G IBADE	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les) / Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
C.I.D. COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION S.A.	Name: FRAGRANCE & SKINCARE S.L.
23, Rue Aldringen, L-1118 Luxembourg, Luxembourg	Internal Address: Travessera de Gracia 9, 08201 Barcelona, Spain
Execution Dates:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street address: Travessera de Gracia 9, 08201Barcelona, Spain  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number or patent number:	nent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Serial No.	B. Patent No. D479,122 S
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Celine Crowson, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Columbia Square	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.	□ Enclosed
City: Washington	☐ Not required (government interest not affecting title)
State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109	
Phone Number: 202-637-5600	8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card Last four numbers
Fax Number: 202-637-5910	Expiration Date Un
Émail address: <u>cjcrowson@hhlaw.com</u>	700
	b. Deposit Account No. 50-1349  Authorized User Name
Customer Number: 24633	Authorized User Name
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 문
DO NOT 03	
9. Signature:	May 27 , 2005 Date
Signature	Date 8
Celine Jimenez Crowson - Registration No. 40,357	
Kevin G. Shaw – Registration No. 43,110	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: ដ
Mail documents to be recorded (including cove Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:  Persheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0445

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

D٧	TH	แร	DEEL	) BE	TWEEN
----	----	----	------	------	-------

C.I.D. COSMETICS INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION S.A.

of

23, Rue Aldringen, L - 1118 LUXEMBOURG, LUXEMBOURG

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") on the one part

and

FRAGRANCE & SKINCARE S.L.

of

Travessera de Gracia 9, 08201 Barcelona, Spain

(herein after called "the Assignee") on the other part

## WHEREAS

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of a number of Designs identified in the enclosed Schedule (hereinafter called "the Designs")

## IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, who accepts, the full, entire and absolute property of the Designs, with all the rights and obligations deriving therefrom.
- As a consideration for this assignment, the Assignee pays the sum of Euro\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
  to the Assignor, who receives it and delivers hereby receipt therefor.
- 3. The formalities and costs required for giving this deed its full and legal force and recording it with the competent Authorities and Patent Offices shall be at the charge of the Assignee.

Date

Assignor

Fabio Gaggini

Date

Assignee

Murielle Vincenti

( )	
<u>a</u>	
X	

February 08, 2005

			Filing		Grant		
Country	Kind of protection	Date	Number	Date	Number	Applicant	J&P Ref.
JSA	design	21/08/2000	128152	14/12/2004	D-499653	C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046364
US A	design	21/08/2000	128153	30/09/2003	D-479986	C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046365
USA	design	21/08/2000	128154	02/09/2003	D-479122	C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046366
USA	design	21/08/2000	128155			C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046367
USA	design	21/08/2000	128156	14/12/2004	D-499642	C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046368
USA	design	21/08/2000	128157			C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046369

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0447

÷
_
ina
adi
Δ.

			Filing		Grant			
ountry	Kind of	Date	Number	Date	Number	Applicant	J&P Ref.	
SA	protection	21/08/2000	128152	14/12/2004	D-499653	C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046364	
4	deeion	21/08/2000	128153	30/09/2003	D-479986	C.I.D. Cosmetics	E0046365	
<b>C</b>						International Distribution		
N A	design	21/08/2000	128154	02/09/2003	D-479122	C.I.D. Cosmetics	E0046366	$\overline{}$
SA	design	21/08/2000	128155			C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046367	_
S A	design	21/08/2000	128156	14/12/2004	D-499642	C.I.D. Cosmetics International Distribution	E0046368	_
SA	design	21/08/2000	128157			C.I.D. Cosmetics	E0046369	
						International Distribution		

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017154 FRAME: 0448

ary 08, 2005 I-FRAGRANCE AND SKINCARE SL